NOV - 8 2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

LY

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

DMB No. 0651	-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	
Tab settings		

101911966

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SER Solutions Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SER Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Herndon Parkway City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No	AssociationGeneral Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-StateVirginia	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 3, 2001	Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75899700	2427807, 2391972, 2209979, 2460705	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jonathan R. Pond	440	
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140	

75899700	2427807, 2391972, 2209979, 2460705		
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jonathan R. Pond	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Hunton & Williams, Riverfront Plaza, East Tower, 951 E. Byrd Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

12/10/2001 LHUELLER 00000124 75899700

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

NATHAN R. POND

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

40.00 DP 100.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0005

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

January 9, 2001

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SER Solutions, Inc. (formerly SER SOLUTIONS INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 9, 2001, at 02:33 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

01-01-09-1616 AMENACPT CIS0317

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of the

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

SER SOLUTIONS INC.

These Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with Section 13.1-710 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act:

- A. The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is SER Solutions Inc.
- B. The amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation adopted on January 3, 2001, by written consent of the Corporation's sole shareholder is as follows:
 - 1. Article I of said Articles of Incorporation is deleted and is replaced by the following to change the name of the Corporation to SER Solutions, Inc.

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is SER Solutions, Inc."

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

C. These Articles of Amendment were approved on January 3, 2001 by the sole shareholder of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in accordance with Section 13.1-657 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation. Pursuant to Section 13.1-688E of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, no approval by the Board of Directors of the Corporation was required.

SER SOLUTIONS, INC.

By.

Name:

litle: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0007